700082386

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	Docket No.:
Rev. 8-93)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	RADEMARKS ONLY	İ
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivin	g party(ies):
HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINE	Name: <u>HELL GRAVURE SY</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Li ☐ Corporation-State	ssociation street Address: PHILIPP-RI imited Partnership City: KIEL Individual(s) citizenship	many State: ZIP: <u>24148</u>
Other JOINT STOCK COMPANY	☐ Individual(s) Clitzenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment □ M	Change of Name	
☐ Other Execution Date: OCTOBER 16, 2003	designation is	□ Yes 🗷 N curnent from
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nbers(s): B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
	613,910	
	Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed;		
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s <u>40,00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account
Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROA	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>HUNTINGTON</u> State: _	19-4675 NY ZIP: 11743	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	11	May 4, 2004
MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name of Person Signing	Signature TRA	DEMARK ^{ate}

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachnered. 002

10 W 412 -433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG Kurfuersten-Anlage 52-60 69115 Heidelberg Germany

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registration:

Trademark Reg. No.: 613,910 Registered: October 11, 1955

To the following company:

HELL GRAVURE SYSTEMS GMBH Philipp-Reis-Weg 5 24148 Kiel Germany

HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG

Dated Oct 16, 2003

Name: Peter Franzen, Trademorte Attainer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0983

30 W 45 41 CC

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (631) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 613,910 registered on October 11, 1995, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

HELL GRAVURE SYSTEMS GMBH

Dated 16.10.03

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

Name: Dr. Siegfried Beißwenger

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0984